The Organization shall create or cause to be created a financial study of the coast barrier 
project, which is further described in Exhibit A, attached and incorporated herein.  The Organization will 
provide the City will a copy the final financial report referenced in Exhibit A. 

4. Compensation.  The City shall provide up to Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) for the 
completion of the work described in Section 3 of this Agreement.  The City shall provide the funding to 
the Organization as a lump-sum within thirty days (30) from the execution of this Agreement. 

5. Rights to Work.  The work described in Section 3 of this Agreement shall remain, at all times, the sole